

ORDINANCE No.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SUBSECTION D OF SECTION A-II 38.5 OF ARTICLE 38 OF CHAPTER II OF THE NEVADA COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE REGARDING COMPOSITION OF THE FIRST 5 NEVADA COUNTY CHILDREN AND FAMILIES FIRST COMMISSION

NOW, THEREFORE, THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I:

Subsection D of Section A-II 38.5 of Article 38 of Chapter II of the Nevada County Administrative Code is hereby amended to read as follows:

"Sec. A-II 38.5 Composition

The First 5 Nevada County Children and Families First Commission shall consist of five (5) members, as follows:

. . . .

D. One member from the Greater Truckee Area representing the interests of children as referenced in the Act."

SECTION II:

Pursuant to Government Code Section 25123, this Ordinance shall take effect and be in force at the expiration of thirty (30) days from and after its passage, and it shall become operative on the ______day of ______, 2016, and before the expiration of fifteen (15) days after its passage it shall be published once, with the names of the Supervisors voting for and against, in The Union, a newspaper of general circulation printed and published in the County of Nevada.